
aunt LTD.
(A Govt. of India enterprise)

Corporate Ofliee, SEA Section,
71 h Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhay.an

Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath
New Delhi -1 10 001.

No. 4-3/2011-SEA
Dated: 02.02.2018.

Subiect: Transfer and posting of Executives in the gradc of Junior Accounts Officer— reg.

ne following transfcr/posting in the grade of Junior Accounts Officer of Telecom Finåncc arc
hereby issued, with immediate effect, on own cost basis under Rulc

Sl. No.

2.

3.

4.

5.

7.

8.

10.

Name of the Officer
Sh./Ms./Smt.)

Yogecta Shekhar

Versha Vats

Avinash Kumar

Surendra Singh

Saurabh Madaan

Ashwani Kumar*

Tanvi Vohra**

Surendra Mcena

Beauty

Annu Mecna

HRMS No.

60070051

60230111

60230103

60150145

60150120

201002734

201002906

60150102

60150162

60070049

Circle where
working at
resent/ osted

Gujarat

UP(W)

UP(W)

MHT

ITPC Chandigarh

UP(W)

MHT

MHT

Gujarat

Circle where
Transferred to

CO BSNL

CO BSNL

CO BSNL

Gujarat

Haryana

HP Telecom Circle

Maharashtra Circle

Rajasthaå

Rajasthan

Rajasthan

* Sh. Ashwani Kumar hås been rcpatriated to his parent circle i.e. Himachal Pradesh Telecom Circle.
** Smt. Tanvi Vohra prcsently working in Maharashtra Circle has becn transferred from UP (W) to
Maharashtrg Circle on promotion.
*** Ms. Beauty Bhandari has been given extension of Temporary Transfdg for one year.

Necessary charge report may bc sent to all concerned including Dy. Manager (SEA), Corporate Office,
BSNL-

This issucs with the approval ofthc Competent Authority.

(S.D. J pgan)
Deputy General Manager (SEA)

Copy to:-
l. The CGMs/lFA, UP (W) /MHT 11TPC Chd. /Gujarat [Rajasthan /Haryana /HP Telecom,

2. GM (FP), BSNL CO.
3. Office copy/ Sparc/Guard File.


