

(A Govt. of India enterprise) Corporate Office, SEA Section, 7th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath New Delhi -110 001.

> No. 4-3/2017-SEA Dated: 02.02.2018.

Transfer and posting of Executives in the grade of Junior Accounts Officer- reg.

The following transfer/posting in the grade of Junior Accounts Officer of Telecom Finance are hereby issued, with immediate effect, on own cost basis under Rule 9:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer (Sh./Ms./Smt.)	HRMS No.	Circle where working at present/posted	Circle where Transferred to
1,	Yogceta Shekhar	60070051	Gujarat	CO BSNL
2.	Versha Vats	60230111	UP(W)	CO BSNL
· 3.	Avinash Kumar	60230103	UP(W)	CO BSNL
4	Surendra Singh	60150145	МНТ	Gujarat
5.	Saurabh Madaan	60150120	МНТ	Haryana
6.	Ashwani Kumar*	201002734	ITPC Chandigarh	HP Telecom Circle
7.	Tanvi Vohra**	201002906	UP(W)	Maharashtra Circle
8.	Surendra Meena	60150102	МНТ	Rajasthari
9.	Beauty Bhandari***	60150162	MHT	Rajasthan .
10.	Annu Meena	60070049	Gujarat	Rajasthan

^{*} Sh. Ashwani Kumar has been repatriated to his parent circle i.e. Himachal Pradesh Telecom Circle.

Necessary charge report may be sent to all concerned including Dy. Manager (SEA), Corporate Office, BSNL.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Deputy General Manager (SEA)

Copy to:-

- 1. The CGMs/IFA, UP (W) /MHT /ITPC Chd. /Gujarat /Rajasthan /Haryana /HP Telecom.
- 2. GM (FP), BSNL CO.
- 3. Office copy/ Spare/Guard File.

^{**} Smt. Tanvi Vohra presently working in Maharashtra Circle has been transferred from UP (W) to Maharashtra Circle on promotion.

^{***} Ms. Beauty Bhandari has been given extension of Temporary Transfer for one year.